# 01/22/2015



Fọnn PTQ=1594 (Rev. 12-11) 5th OMB Collection 0851-0027 (exp. 04/30/20)

103670648

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

OLAR IS TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  Frigoglass USA Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Frigoglass North America Ltd. Co.	
Individual(s)	Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship South Carolina  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bryan Francis Hickey, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Haynsworth Sinkler Boyd, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Street Address: ONE N. Main Street, 2nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Greenville	8. Payment Information:	
State: SC Zip: 29601		
Phone Number: 864-240-3246	Danasia A	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 501783 81/22/2015 KNRIVENT 0000017 3304189 Authorized User Name Bryan Francis Hickey 3304189	
Email Address: bhickey@hsblawfirm.com	Authorized User Name Bryan Francis Hickey 355 1257	
9. Signature:	- 11 2014 01/12/2015	
Signature	Date	
Clarace A. Parker The Bone Similar	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CENTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AB TAKEN PROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

### STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

DEC 1 9 2013

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY IN BLACK IND	TYPE OR	PRINT	CLEARL	Y IN BL	ACK INK
------------------------------------	---------	-------	--------	---------	---------

. The name of the corporation is _	Frigoglass USA Inc.
. Date of incorporation	December 16, 2013
. Agent's Name and Address	Anil Rao. 700-A Builington Road, Soartanburg. SC 29303
	he corporation adopted the following Amendment (s) of its track the complete text of each Amendment)
	the Articles shall be amended to read as follows: he corporation is Frigoglass North America Ltd. Co.

5. The manner, if not set forth in the Amendment, in which any exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of Issued shares provided for in the Amendment shall be effected, is as follows: (if not applicable, insert "not applicable" or "NA").

- 6. Complete either "a" or "b", whichever is applicable.
  - Amendment(s) adopted by shareholder action. At the date of adoption of the Amendment, the number of outstanding shares of each voting group entitled to vote separately on the Amendment, and the vote of such shares was:

Veting	Number of Outstanding	Number of Voles Entitled	Number of Votes Represented at		Undispuled' ares
<u>Group</u>	Shares	to be Cast	the meeting	For o	r Against
com-	100	100	100	100	٥

131219-0223 FILED: 12/19/2013 131219-0223 FILEU: 12719/2013
FRIGOGLASS NORTH AMERICA LTD. CO.
Fung Fee: \$110.00 ORIG

Mark Hammond South Carolina Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0213

		Frigoglass USA Inc. Name of Corporation
		name or Corporation
cx by	orporation can allernatively stat y each voling group logether wi	(i) of the 1976 South Carolina Code of Laws, as amended, the to the total number of disputed shares cast for the amendment it is statement that the number of cast for the amendment by for approval by that voting group.
ь. 🗆	shareholder approval pursuar	adopled by the incorporators or board of directors without nt to Section 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the Laws, as amended, and shareholder action was not required.
date of	a delayed dated is specified, the acceptance for filing by the Sec a Code of Laws, as amended)_	e effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be the cretary of State (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Date		Frigoplass USA Inc.
		Signature
		Anil Rao Vice President Typo or Presi Name and Office

### FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and dither a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in this form.
- 3. Fing less and taxes payable to the Secretary of State at time of long application

Filing Foo Filing tex Total

\$10.00 <u>\$100.00</u> \$110.00

Rotum to: Secretary of State 1205 Pendiston Street, Suke 525 Columbia, SC 29201

DOD INSUDABILA TO ES EDITALUOU

Form Revised by South Carokna Secretary of State, September 2010

TRADEMARK\_ REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0214

	Frigoglass USA Inc.
•	Name of Corporation
*NOTE: Pursuant to Section 33-10-106(6)(i) of the 19 corporation can alternatively state the total number of the voting group together with a stateme each voting group was sufficient for approval	umber of disputed shares cast for the amendment and that the number of cast for the amendment by
shareholder approval pursuant to Section	the incorporators or board of directors without 33-6-102(d), 33-10-102 and 33-10-105 of the mended, and shareholder action was not required.
<ol> <li>Unless a delayed dated is specified, the effective did date of acceptance for filing by the Secretary of Sta Carolina Code of Laws, as amended)</li> </ol>	ate of these Articles of Amendment shall be the ate (See Section 33-1-230(b) of 1976 South
Date 12/17/2013	Frigoolass USA Inc.
	Vice President Type of Paul Name and Office

#### FILING INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. Two copies of this form, the original and olther a duplicate original or a conformed copy, must by filed.
- If the space in this form is insufficient, please attach additional sheets containing a reference to the appropriate paragraph in
- 3. Filing fees and taxes psyable to the Secretary of State at time of filing application.

Filing Fee Fring tax Total

\$10.00 \$300.00 \$110.00

Return to: Secretary of State 1205 Pendiaton Street, Suite 525 Columbia, SC 29201

COM-ARTICLES OF AMENCMENT doc

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, September 2010

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005446 FRAME: 0215** 

**RECORDED: 01/22/2015**